BEER STORE

SCHEDULE C
BRI RATE SHEET
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1°7, 2024

BASIC SERVICES

Packaged Draught
Lower Tier Fees per hl * $65.95 $54.96
Basic Service Fees per hl $67.95 $56.96
ELECTED SERVICES
Per store, Per All other All “D”
LISTING ADMINISTRATION FEE Base Fee + SKU, First 233 stores Stores
stores above 233
Packaged $3,781.03 $302.49 $71.09 $710.86
Draught $7,562.07 $604.94
Non-Alcoholic $3,781.03 $302.49 $71.09 $710.86
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECOVERY $0.67 Ef;::l‘;,ensee
TRANSFERS
Emergency $29.77 per hl
Regular $24.62 per hl
DELIVERY SERVICE TO LCBO $24.62 perhl
DELIVERY SERVICE TO RETAIL PARTNERS/LCO $24.62 perhl
DELIVERY SERVICE TO GROCERY $24.62 perhl
EMPTY CONTAINER DISPOSAL $4.99  perhl
Cans
ONE-WAY KEG RECYCLING FEE $9.20 per unit
This charge applies to recyclable
kegs such as the Eco-Keg
VOUCHER ADMINISTRATION 5%  of retail
value
EMPTY CONTAINER PURCHASE $13.78  perhl
This charge applies to Industry Standard Bottles only that are
sold through the LCBO and Grocery where the empty
containers are redeemed by BRI.
NON-STANDARD CONTAINERS Bottles $0.0803  per unit
Industry Standard Bottles and Kegs which do not require Draught $1.96 per unit
sorting or special handling are exempt from this charge
KEG REPAIR SURCHARGE $0.77 per usage
DIRECT DELIVERY KEG FEE $5.95 perhl

GROCERY ADMIN FEE
This charge applies where TBS is vendor of record $2.57 perhl
and brewer delivers to grocery

NOTE: HST OR EQUIVALENT WILL BE ADDED TO ALL FEES WHERE APPLICABLE

OTHER FEES

Other fees include (but are not limited to) Liability Insurance required by the government and special services which the Brewer may
engage BRI to perform from time to time. Deposits for the use of BRI pooled assets (e.g. kegs and pallets) will be levied as
appropriate. Deposits will be refunded as the assets are returned.

* Applicable to Brewers (inclusive of Affiliates) with worldwide production of less than 1,000,000 hl's per year on first 50,000 hl's of
volume sold



